Company No. 651020-T

6. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT

85

6.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

6.1.1 Shareholdings of Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

The promoters and substantial shareholders (holding 5% or more in the share capital) of FCB are as follows:

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Designation

Nationality/
Country of

incorporation
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Promoters
Wong Hua Choon Executive Chairman /

Managing Director
Malaysian 102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Yeo Lay Poh Senior Vice-President of
Operations

Singaporean 26,938,093 7.5 9,235,328 @2.6 26,938,093 5.7 9,235,328 @1.9

Liew Lep Onn Plant Manager Singaporean 1,377,210 0.4 - - 1,377,210 0.3 - -
FH - Singapore 9,235,328 2.6 - - 9,235,328 1.9 - -

QSSB - Malaysia 121,125,000 34.0 - - 121,125,000 25.5 - -

Substantial shareholders
Wong Hua Choon Executive Chairman /

Managing Director
Malaysian 102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Yeo Lay Poh Senior Vice-President of
Operations

Singaporean 26,938,093 7.5 9,235,328 @2.6 26,938,093 5.7 9,235,328 @1.9

QSSB - Malaysia 121,125,000 34.0 - - 121,125,000 25.5 - -
PBSB - Malaysia 95,000,017 26.7 - - 95,000,017 20.0 - -
Dato’ Ibrahim Bin Mahmud Non-Independent Non-

Executive Director
Malaysian - - 121,125,000 #34.0 - - 121,125,000 #25.5

Zulkifli Bin Ali - Malaysian - - 121,125,000 #34.0 - - 121,125,000 #25.5
Nagendran a/l C. Nadarajah - Malaysian - - 95,000,017 *26.7 - - 95,000,017 *20.0

Company No.  651020-T

6. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND
KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

86

Notes:
@ Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in FH
# Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in QSSB
* Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in PBSB

6.1.2 Information on Corporate Promoters and/or Substantial Shareholders

(a) FH

FH was incorporated on 22 May 1999 in Singapore under the Singapore Companies Act
(Chapter 50) as a private limited company.  The present issued share capital of the company is

[…]

Ng Wai Pin, a Malaysian aged 40, was appointed as Independent Non-Executive Director of FCB on
10 April 2006. He graduated with a Bachelor of Laws degree from the University of Auckland in 1988
and was practising as a barrister and solicitor in a leading legal firm in New Zealand for a number of
years before returning to Malaysia where he joined Shook Lin & Bok, a legal firm in Kuala Lumpur.
He was admitted as an Advocate and Solicitor of the High Court of Malaya in 1993 and later became a
Director and Chief Executive Officer of a company listed on Bursa Securities with regional operations,
before returning to private practice in law. Presently, he is the Chief Operating Officer of a company
listed on Singapore Exchange Limited and sits on the board of Euro Holdings Berhad.

90

Company No.  651020-T

6. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND
KEY MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

6.2.2 Directors' Shareholdings in FCB

The shareholdings of the Directors in FCB are as follows:

Before the Public Issue After the Public Issue

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 Designation
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Wong Hua
Choon

Executive Chairman /
Managing Director

102,574,352 28.8 9,235,328 @2.6 102,574,352 21.6 9,235,328 @1.9

Dr Tay Kiang
Meng

Executive Director /
Chief Scientist

- - 9,235,328 @2.6 - - 9,235,328 @1.9

See Chuan
Swee

Executive Director /
Chief Financial Officer

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ibrahim
Bin Mahmud

Non Independent
Non-Executive

Director

- - 121,125,000 *34.0 - - 121,125,000 *25.5

Dato’ Haji Johar
Bin Murat @
Murad

Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - - - - - -

Ng Wai Pin Independent Non-
Executive Director

- - - - - - - -

Notes:
@ Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in FH
* Deemed interest pursuant to Section 6A(4) of the Act by virtue of his shareholding in QSSB

6.2.3 Directors' Directorships and Substantial Shareholdings in All Other Public Corporations for the

Past Two (2) Years

Save as disclosed below, none of the Directors has any other directorships and/or substantial
shareholdings (5% or more of the issued and paid-up share capital) in any public corporations for the